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A001070312 KOPAI  MUKHERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  18  690.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056351 ANUSKA  BASAK KAYAL Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  16  686.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435430 SRADDHA  MISHRA Female No  3 3 UR  10  681.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761432 SOURIK  GIRI Male No  4 4 UR  3  677.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711327 SWARANYA  DAS Female No  5 5 UR  9  670.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348546 RUPREKHA  SHAW Female No  6 6 UR  9  668.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389520 SOUMILI  BISWAS Female No  7 7 UR  13  667.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282683 RINITA  CHAKRABORTI Female No  8 8 UR  6  666.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862477 NIKHAT  PARWEEN Female No  9 9 UR  13  663.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321683 SUPARNO  CHOWDHURY Male No  10 10 UR  6  663.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhannagar College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:20.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 

Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 3.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3:

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000609215 SOUMIK  MUKHOPADHYAY Male No  11 11 UR  3  656.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247249 SRIJITA  MONDAL Female No  12 12 UR  4  655.00  94.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604321 SHREYAM  NEOGI Male No  13 13 UR  13  653.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944018 ADRIT  BASU Male No  14 14 UR  10  652.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279141 ADHIRAJ  NATH Male No  15 15 UR  1  652.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598783 SNIGDHA  MUDI Female No  16 16 UR  10  652.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000615613 MUSKAN  SINGH Female No  17 17 UR  11  651.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119112 SRINANDINI  BANERJEE Female No  18 18 UR  18  647.00  91.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671074 SREEJITA  SEN Female No  19  2 19 OBC-B  3  647.00  90.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198593 SHREEDATRI  NAHA Female No  20 20 UR  10  646.00  90.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000425498 ADRIJA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  21 21 UR  7  644.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916736 SAYAN  DEY Male No  22 22 UR  3  644.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190400 ADRITA  MALLIK Female No  23 23 UR  8  641.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474009 GARGEE  DHAR Female No  24 24 UR  4  641.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436832 NITESH  BOURI Male Yes  25  1 25 SC  5  638.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301081 TUHIN  SINGH Male No  26  2 26 SC  25  637.00  87.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400268 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  27  3 27 SC  2  635.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618535 ADARSH  SHAW Male No  28 28 UR  18  634.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158199 ANWESHA  DARIPA Female No  29 29 UR  12  632.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780553 MARIYA PARVIN SHAH Female No  30 30 UR  12  630.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000406560 ANWESH  KANJILAL Male No  31 31 UR  8  630.00  88.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838041 SWITA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  32 32 UR  7  629.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304126 SAIMA  MAHMOOD Female No  32 33 UR  2  629.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369839 SANCHITA  BISWAS Female No  33  3 34 OBC-B  11  628.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945480 SAPNOMOY  GHOSH Male No  34 35 UR  14  627.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001713382 SOUMAJIT  BHANDARY Male No  35 36 UR  22  627.00  87.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061007 DEEPIKA  HALDER Female No  36  4 37 SC  12  624.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786400 HRITAM  SENGUPTA Male No  37 38 UR  5  624.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221289 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  38  5 39 SC  16  622.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027385 RAJASHREE  PANTU Female No  39 40 UR  11  621.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000571846 JUBAIR ALI TUHIN Male No  40 41 UR  15  620.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094398 GAYAOTRI  BISWAS Female No  41  6 42 SC  19  618.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202058 RIYA  GANGOPADHYAY Female No  42 43 UR  16  616.00  84.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135222 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  43  7 44 SC  13  613.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605488 DIYA  SINGH Female No  44 45 UR  16  613.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347733 PABANI  ROY BARMAN Female No  45 46 UR  18  612.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272443 PRALAY  BISWAS Male No  45  8 47 SC  12  612.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581338 SIMRAN  MAITY Female No  46 48 UR  11  611.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316678 DEBADRITO  GHOSH Male No  47 49 UR  10  609.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938199 ARITRA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  48 50 UR  5  609.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001663531 RITAM  MUKHERJEE Male No  49 51 UR  3  606.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212462 PINKI  KHATUN Female No  50 52 UR  1  606.00  75.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354075 ANUSHYA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  51 53 UR  19  603.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155886 SIDRA  MEHAR Female No  52 54 UR  3  603.00  84.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699820 ANIMESH  DHARA Male No  53  9 55 SC  9  603.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232209 HARIPRASAD  DAS Male No  54  10 56 SC  6  601.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005730 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  55 57 UR  7  601.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333592 MANISANKAR  SARKAR Male No  56  11 58 SC  19  601.00  83.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587706 POULOMI  SAHA Female No  57 59 UR  11  601.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893819 TRISHNA  JANA Female No  58 60 UR  11  599.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001163043 ASAD AHMED KHAN Male No  59  4 61 OBC-B  11  599.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510264 SRIJONI  NATH Female No  60  5 62 OBC-B  4  598.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923674 SAADIA  FALAK Female No  61  1 63 OBC-A  6  597.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065516 SUBEDITA  MITRA Female No  62 64 UR  5  594.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198804 RIDHITA  ROY Female No  63 65 UR  17  594.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681650 SUSMITA  SIKDER Female No  64 66 UR  7  594.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488640 SAMIRAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  65 67 UR  11  593.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285248 ASKA  KUMARI Female No  66 68 UR  2  589.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416589 SAHELI  HAQUE Female No  67  2 69 OBC-A  12  587.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794768 SOUTIK  PATRA Male No  68  12 70 SC  18  587.00  83.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002201411 H UGUM CHAKMA Male No  69 71 UR  2  586.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406812 KOUSHIKI  MONDAL Female No  70 72 UR  7  584.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666119 SANGEETA  HALDER Female No  71 73 UR  19  584.00  84.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693008 ANKITA  ROY Female No  72 74 UR  5  582.00  78.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607512 PRAPTY  SARKAR Female No  73  13 75 SC  12  581.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728922 KRISH RANJAN SHAW Male No  74  6 76 OBC-B  12  581.00  73.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797875 PRIYADARSINI  DATTA Female No  75 77 UR  8  575.00  82.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399992 KINJALI  MALLICK Female No  76 78 UR  8  574.00  77.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061262 SHAHIN  IRFAN Male No  77 79 UR  3  573.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145763 PRAGYA PARAMITA DE Female No  78 80 UR  15  573.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000058651 JAY JAY RAM SHAW Male No  79 81 UR  9  570.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926903 RUDRA  CHOWDHURY Male No  80 82 UR  11  569.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209449 SHIVANSHU  MISHRA Male Yes  81 83 UR  5  568.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372464 ARUNASISH  GHOSH Male No  82 84 UR  12  566.00  79.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338256 ANKITA  PAL Female No  83  7 85 OBC-B  2  566.00  72.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327967 SUDIPTO  MONDAL Male No  84  14 86 SC  1  563.00  72.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274221 BIPASHA  MONDAL Female No  85  15 87 SC  1  561.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000992377 NILANJAN  DAS Male No  86 88 UR  7  559.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869491 SAYAN  PANDIT Male No  87 89 UR  16  558.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959801 JAY  TUDU Male No  88  1 90 ST  10  555.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhannagar College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:20.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 

Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 3.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3:

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000869503 AKSHAT  SHARMA Male No  89 91 UR  5  554.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377580 MAMUN  HASSAN Male No  90  3 92 OBC-A  5  554.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158171 SUMIT KUMAR PRAMANIK Male No  91  8 93 OBC-B  5  553.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083858 SAHELI  GIRI Female No  92 94 UR  2  550.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314785 RATUL  MONDAL Male No  93  16 95 SC  18  549.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071446 DIPANJALI  DARNAL Female No  94  17 96 SC  7  544.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292323 SOHAM KUMAR GHOSH Male No  95 97 UR  19  544.00  76.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241309 TAPUR  SAHA Female No  96 98 UR  14  543.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111517 NUSAIBA  KHAN Female No  97 99 UR  8  543.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743645 GOURAK  BISWAS Male No  98  18 100 SC  4  543.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001315302 PRITOM  SAHA Male No  99  19 101 SC  11  542.00  70.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071862 RANJIT  SHIL Male No  100 102 UR  9  542.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305440 PRIYANSHI  SAHA Female No  101 103 UR  7  541.00  62.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000924582 SUBHOJIT  GUPTA Male No  102 104 UR  9  538.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154945 ANUJA  HALDER Female No  103  20 105 SC  3  538.00  67.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348866 RISHAV  RAJ Male No  104 106 UR  20  537.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476158 KHUSHBU  KHATOON Female No  105 107 UR  13  537.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330296 RIMA  MRIDHA Female No  105  21 108 SC  11  537.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395677 PITU  MONDAL Female No  106 109 UR  3  531.00  68.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211674 SOUMYAJYOTI  NANDI Male No  107 110 UR  3  525.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000363307 RIYA  CHOUDHARY Female No  108 111 UR  5  524.00  73.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206930 DIPARNA  ROY Female No  109 112 UR  9  521.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108425 MD TUFAIL AHMAD Male No  110 113 UR  10  521.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162139 TAMANNA  PAUL Female No  111  9 114 OBC-B  7  521.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526685 PRITAM  SHAW Male No  112  22 115 SC  7  520.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018539 JOY  SARKAR Male No  113 116 UR  19  520.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000319665 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  114  23 117 SC  10  517.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155317 VYAN  DHALI Male No  115  24 118 SC  1  516.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335507 JESMINA  KHATOON Female No  116 119 UR  9  516.00  66.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042394 TRISHA  HALDAR Female No  117  25 120 SC  3  516.00  63.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001875120 KAUSTAV  GUHA Male No  118 121 UR  18  515.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001472977 ESHANI  CHATTERJEE Female No  119 122 UR  4  515.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000386653 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  120  26 123 SC  3  515.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317181 SUNANDA  BHUYAN Female No  121 124 UR  19  513.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832810 MD AJIJ GAYEN Male No  122  4 125 OBC-A  10  512.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002423669 KOYAL  MAKAL Female No  123  27 126 SC  3  512.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394879 HIRA  MURMU Female No  124  2 127 ST  13  512.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887495 ANWESHA  PATWA Female No  125 128 UR  17  510.00  65.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144925 SANCHITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  126 129 UR  4  510.00  65.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495120 SAYAN  GHORAI Male No  127  28 130 SC  2  509.00  72.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002107506 SOHAN  RAY Male No  128  29 131 SC  2  508.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826815 AMISHA  PAUL Female No  129  10 132 OBC-B  18  507.00  69.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337876 MOHONA RANI HAJANG Female No  130 133 UR  6  507.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375163 SK MD MOIN Male No  131 134 UR  5  504.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001629073 ISHITA  DAS Female No  132 135 UR  12  504.00  72.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761065 SONAMONI  GAZI Female No  133 136 UR  12  504.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000531872 NIBIDITA  BISWAS Female No  134 137 UR  3  503.00  67.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149255 MRINMOYEE  ROY Female Yes  135 138 UR  15  502.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958503 ARGHADIPTA  DAS Male No  136 139 UR  3  501.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810324 RAHUL  NASKAR Male No  137  30 140 SC  8  501.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001550961 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  138  31 141 SC  9  501.00  68.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143053 ANISHA  PARVEEN Female No  139 142 UR  8  501.00  62.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835984 ANUSKA  KUNDU Female No  140 143 UR  11  499.00  68.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950407 SRIJANI  GHOSH Female No  141 144 UR  19  497.00  60.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108395 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  142  5 145 OBC-A  8  496.00  65.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702333 MD JUNAID ALAM Male No  143 146 UR  2  492.00  57.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794938 QAMAR  AZAM Male No  144  6 147 OBC-A  12  489.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403686 SUDIPTA  SINGH Female No  145  3 148 ST  9  489.00  57.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058667 SAMPREETI  ROUTH Female No  146 149 UR  5  484.00  61.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335030 DISHA HAR CHOWDHURY Female No  147 150 UR  19  483.00  67.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000207034 PRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  148  32 151 SC  2  483.00  65.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313921 PRIYANGSHU  SINGH Male No  149 152 UR  2  480.00  60.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818535 DIPESH  ROY Male No  150 153 UR  5  479.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789263 TANMAY  NATH Male No  151  11 154 OBC-B  2  475.00  47.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789193 KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH Male No  152 155 UR  5  474.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432612 SUJAY  MONDAL Male No  153  33 156 SC  2  473.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000322579 ANIKET  CHONGDAR Male No  154 157 UR  6  472.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400686 RONI  CHAKRABORTY Male No  155 158 UR  2  471.00  58.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302982 ABHISHEK KUMAR SHAW Male No  156 159 UR  6  470.00  57.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307569 PINTU KUMAR RAY Male No  157 160 UR  7  469.00  57.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001542126 SUVRANIL  HALDER Male No  158  34 161 SC  1  465.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595016 SHARMISTHA  SARKAR Female No  159  12 162 OBC-B  10  463.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252865 ANKITA  NAHA Female No  160 163 UR  9  463.00  54.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415547 SUNIL  KARMAKAR Male No  161 164 UR  21  460.00  61.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000302314 BITHIKA  GHOSH Female No  162 165 UR  1  459.00  57.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170774 DEBRAJ  SHIKARI Male No  163  35 166 SC  7  458.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146096 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAO Male No  164  13 167 OBC-B  5  456.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291322 RITESH  BISWAS Male No  165 168 UR  13  456.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387967 MD JAHIR ISLAM Male No  166  7 169 OBC-A  4  455.00  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658798 SAYANTAN  BHOWMICK Male No  167 170 UR  1  454.00  59.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002061299 SHILAJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  168 171 UR  9  452.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491539 SMRITILIKA  HEMBRAM Female No  169  4 172 ST  7  452.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219787 RAJIB KUMAR SAHU Male No  170  14 173 OBC-B  1  452.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252722 SUSHMA  KERKETTA Female No  171  5 174 ST  8  451.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753498 KOVIDH  CHOWDHURY Male No  172 175 UR  12  450.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632800 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  173 176 UR  1  450.00  46.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002966 SOHANA  PARVEEN Female No  174  8 177 OBC-A  2  447.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000184426 MANDIRA  CHATTERJEE Female No  175 178 UR  11  447.00  48.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053805 AMRITA  GHOSH Female No  176 179 UR  14  445.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878777 SUMANA  PARVIN Female No  177  9 180 OBC-A  5  444.00  48.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000999510 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  178  15 181 OBC-B  14  443.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583060 SOMA  YADAV Female No  179 182 UR  7  442.00  54.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359810 PROVA  MALLICK Female No  180 183 UR  24  439.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022859 SUMIT  MOLLA Male No  181  10 184 OBC-A  1  437.00  55.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147798 RIMIZA  KHATUN Female No  182  11 185 OBC-A  1  436.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828206 PRANAB  NASKAR Male No  183  36 186 SC  4  436.00  53.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001171928 SAGAR  SHILL Male No  184 187 UR  6  435.00  54.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750360 SAMIYA  SULTANA Female No  185 188 UR  6  428.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154690 NASRIN  BEGAM Female No  186  12 189 OBC-A  17  428.00  50.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288150 RIYA  KHATUN Female No  187  13 190 OBC-A  1  428.00  46.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000598142 SHAHINA  KHATUN Female No  188 191 UR  5  427.00  55.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164403 RUBAIYA  SULTANA Female No  189 192 UR  3  426.00  46.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427230 TOFA  PARVIN Female No  190  14 193 OBC-A  4  423.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644842 KORNIKA  GUHA Female No  191 194 UR  2  423.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022197 JYOTI  HARI Female No  192 195 UR  4  421.00  53.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702938 MD FAIZ IQBAL Male No  193 196 UR  1  421.00  44.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508066 PAYEL  BARUI Female Yes  194 197 UR  9  420.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177643 SK AARIYAN ALI Male No  195 198 UR  6  420.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932377 ROHIT  SARKAR Male No  196  15 199 OBC-A  9  418.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210770 JASMINE  HOSSAIN Female No  197  16 200 OBC-A  7  418.00  55.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001113434 RITIK  ROUSHAN Male No  198 201 UR  1  417.00  56.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001568259 SNEHA  SARKAR Female No  199 202 UR  21  413.00  56.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173426 SULTANA  PARVEEN Female No  200  17 203 OBC-A  3  411.00  51.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545058 RITIKA KUMARI RAJAK Female No  201  37 204 SC  11  410.00  55.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121500 DEBAMITA  DINDA Female No  202 205 UR  9  408.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007018 SREYOSI  ROY Female No  203 206 UR  11  406.00  53.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016154 NISHA  PRAMANICK Female No  204  38 207 SC  1  406.00  47.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000337057 MITALI  MONDAL Female No  205  39 208 SC  1  405.00  42.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857308 AYUSH  VERMA Male No  206 209 UR  4  402.00  54.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097053 RIZWAN  MOHSIN Male No  207 210 UR  3  401.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001231418 KAZI TAMBIHUL ISLAM Male No  208 211 UR  3  396.00  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000240973 DEBOLINA  BISWAS Female No  209  40 212 SC  5  395.00  57.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986220 SOUVIK  DEY Male No  210 213 UR  7  392.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823961 MD ANISH AHMED Male No  211  18 214 OBC-A  2  392.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423517 MANISH  CHATTERJEE Male No  212 215 UR  11  389.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319482 SHAHID  RAZA Male No  213 216 UR  17  389.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000685442 SOUMODIP  MONDAL Male No  214  41 217 SC  4  389.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326677 SUDESHNA  GHOSH Female No  215 218 UR  8  387.00  53.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128925 RIYA  DEBNATH Female No  216 219 UR  21  385.00  50.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784174 REHAN  ASLAM Male No  217 220 UR  1  383.00  45.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000132804 MINTU  NASKAR Male No  218  42 221 SC  5  382.00  43.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715212 JOYDEEP  MONDAL Male No  219  43 222 SC  2  380.00  43.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427321 SURAIYA  PARVIN Female No  220  19 223 OBC-A  4  378.00  50.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000113625 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  221  44 224 SC  2  376.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410334 SANCHITA  MAITY Female No  222 225 UR  7  373.00  47.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498151 SATHI  SARDAR Female No  223  45 226 SC  5  372.00  43.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759738 RAJHIBUL  MOLLA Male No  224 227 UR  2  371.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666760 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  225  46 228 SC  2  370.00  42.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309206 RAHUL  SINGH Male No  226 229 UR  4  367.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768788 KHAIRUL  SK Male No  227 230 UR  12  367.00  50.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000085668 BABITA  NASKAR Female No  228  47 231 SC  4  367.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787941 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  229  48 232 SC  5  367.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365822 SOUMIT  MADHU Male No  230  49 233 SC  9  366.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229354 SAMAR  MUKHERJEE Male No  231 234 UR  10  362.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560871 RITTIKA  MONDAL Female No  232  50 235 SC  7  361.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473452 PINTU  GHOSH Male No  233 236 UR  3  360.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000723297 JOYJIT  MONDAL Male No  234  51 237 SC  5  360.00  42.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993397 SUSHMAN SHREYA SHAW Male No  235 238 UR  16  357.00  48.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529138 ARGHYA  SAHA Male No  236  52 239 SC  8  351.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072306 SUBHOJIT  GHOSH Male No  237  16 240 OBC-B  1  346.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000697255 MONOJIT  MONDAL Male No  238  53 241 SC  4  342.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614270 MD IBRAR ANSARI Male No  239 242 UR  1  342.00  43.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048544 SHRIPARNA  SAHA Female No  240 243 UR  9  341.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902399 AJOY  BARUI Male No  241  54 244 SC  1  341.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267153 SOHINEE  GHOSH Female No  242 245 UR  1  340.00  45.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304016 ANIRBAN  ROY Male No  243  55 246 SC  1  340.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397999 SUKDEB  MONDAL Female No  244  56 247 SC  3  339.00  42.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303991 ANIRBAN  SARDAR Male No  245  57 248 SC  1  336.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164553 ANINDYA  BALA Male No  246  58 249 SC  24  333.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244522 KOUSHIK  MONDAL Male No  247  59 250 SC  3  323.00  42.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000278595 SANAJIT  MONDAL Male No  248  60 251 SC  2  312.00  40.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191897 ADITYA  SAMADDAR Male No  249  61 252 SC  1  305.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001923674 SAADIA  FALAK Female No  61  1 1 OBC-A  6  597.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416589 SAHELI  HAQUE Female No  67  2 2 OBC-A  12  587.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377580 MAMUN  HASSAN Male No  90  3 3 OBC-A  5  554.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832810 MD AJIJ GAYEN Male No  122  4 4 OBC-A  10  512.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108395 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  142  5 5 OBC-A  8  496.00  65.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794938 QAMAR  AZAM Male No  144  6 6 OBC-A  12  489.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387967 MD JAHIR ISLAM Male No  166  7 7 OBC-A  4  455.00  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002966 SOHANA  PARVEEN Female No  174  8 8 OBC-A  2  447.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878777 SUMANA  PARVIN Female No  177  9 9 OBC-A  5  444.00  48.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022859 SUMIT  MOLLA Male No  181  10 10 OBC-A  1  437.00  55.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001147798 RIMIZA  KHATUN Female No  182  11 11 OBC-A  1  436.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154690 NASRIN  BEGAM Female No  186  12 12 OBC-A  17  428.00  50.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288150 RIYA  KHATUN Female No  187  13 13 OBC-A  1  428.00  46.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427230 TOFA  PARVIN Female No  190  14 14 OBC-A  4  423.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932377 ROHIT  SARKAR Male No  196  15 15 OBC-A  9  418.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210770 JASMINE  HOSSAIN Female No  197  16 16 OBC-A  7  418.00  55.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173426 SULTANA  PARVEEN Female No  200  17 17 OBC-A  3  411.00  51.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823961 MD ANISH AHMED Male No  211  18 18 OBC-A  2  392.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427321 SURAIYA  PARVIN Female No  220  19 19 OBC-A  4  378.00  50.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000056351 ANUSKA  BASAK KAYAL Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  16  686.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671074 SREEJITA  SEN Female No  19  2 2 OBC-B  3  647.00  90.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369839 SANCHITA  BISWAS Female No  33  3 3 OBC-B  11  628.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163043 ASAD AHMED KHAN Male No  59  4 4 OBC-B  11  599.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510264 SRIJONI  NATH Female No  60  5 5 OBC-B  4  598.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728922 KRISH RANJAN SHAW Male No  74  6 6 OBC-B  12  581.00  73.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338256 ANKITA  PAL Female No  83  7 7 OBC-B  2  566.00  72.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158171 SUMIT KUMAR PRAMANIK Male No  91  8 8 OBC-B  5  553.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162139 TAMANNA  PAUL Female No  111  9 9 OBC-B  7  521.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826815 AMISHA  PAUL Female No  129  10 10 OBC-B  18  507.00  69.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhannagar College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:20.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 

Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 3.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3:

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000789263 TANMAY  NATH Male No  151  11 11 OBC-B  2  475.00  47.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595016 SHARMISTHA  SARKAR Female No  159  12 12 OBC-B  10  463.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146096 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAO Male No  164  13 13 OBC-B  5  456.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219787 RAJIB KUMAR SAHU Male No  170  14 14 OBC-B  1  452.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999510 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  178  15 15 OBC-B  14  443.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072306 SUBHOJIT  GHOSH Male No  237  16 16 OBC-B  1  346.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3:

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001436832 NITESH  BOURI Male Yes  25  1 1 SC  5  638.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301081 TUHIN  SINGH Male No  26  2 2 SC  25  637.00  87.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400268 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  27  3 3 SC  2  635.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061007 DEEPIKA  HALDER Female No  36  4 4 SC  12  624.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221289 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  38  5 5 SC  16  622.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094398 GAYAOTRI  BISWAS Female No  41  6 6 SC  19  618.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135222 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  43  7 7 SC  13  613.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272443 PRALAY  BISWAS Male No  45  8 8 SC  12  612.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699820 ANIMESH  DHARA Male No  53  9 9 SC  9  603.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232209 HARIPRASAD  DAS Male No  54  10 10 SC  6  601.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002333592 MANISANKAR  SARKAR Male No  56  11 11 SC  19  601.00  83.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794768 SOUTIK  PATRA Male No  68  12 12 SC  18  587.00  83.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607512 PRAPTY  SARKAR Female No  73  13 13 SC  12  581.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327967 SUDIPTO  MONDAL Male No  84  14 14 SC  1  563.00  72.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274221 BIPASHA  MONDAL Female No  85  15 15 SC  1  561.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314785 RATUL  MONDAL Male No  93  16 16 SC  18  549.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071446 DIPANJALI  DARNAL Female No  94  17 17 SC  7  544.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743645 GOURAK  BISWAS Male No  98  18 18 SC  4  543.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315302 PRITOM  SAHA Male No  99  19 19 SC  11  542.00  70.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154945 ANUJA  HALDER Female No  103  20 20 SC  3  538.00  67.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002330296 RIMA  MRIDHA Female No  105  21 21 SC  11  537.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526685 PRITAM  SHAW Male No  112  22 22 SC  7  520.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000319665 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  114  23 23 SC  10  517.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155317 VYAN  DHALI Male No  115  24 24 SC  1  516.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042394 TRISHA  HALDAR Female No  117  25 25 SC  3  516.00  63.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000386653 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  120  26 26 SC  3  515.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002423669 KOYAL  MAKAL Female No  123  27 27 SC  3  512.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495120 SAYAN  GHORAI Male No  127  28 28 SC  2  509.00  72.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107506 SOHAN  RAY Male No  128  29 29 SC  2  508.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810324 RAHUL  NASKAR Male No  137  30 30 SC  8  501.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001550961 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  138  31 31 SC  9  501.00  68.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207034 PRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  148  32 32 SC  2  483.00  65.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432612 SUJAY  MONDAL Male No  153  33 33 SC  2  473.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542126 SUVRANIL  HALDER Male No  158  34 34 SC  1  465.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170774 DEBRAJ  SHIKARI Male No  163  35 35 SC  7  458.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828206 PRANAB  NASKAR Male No  183  36 36 SC  4  436.00  53.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545058 RITIKA KUMARI RAJAK Female No  201  37 37 SC  11  410.00  55.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016154 NISHA  PRAMANICK Female No  204  38 38 SC  1  406.00  47.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000337057 MITALI  MONDAL Female No  205  39 39 SC  1  405.00  42.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000240973 DEBOLINA  BISWAS Female No  209  40 40 SC  5  395.00  57.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000685442 SOUMODIP  MONDAL Male No  214  41 41 SC  4  389.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000132804 MINTU  NASKAR Male No  218  42 42 SC  5  382.00  43.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715212 JOYDEEP  MONDAL Male No  219  43 43 SC  2  380.00  43.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000113625 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  221  44 44 SC  2  376.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498151 SATHI  SARDAR Female No  223  45 45 SC  5  372.00  43.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666760 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  225  46 46 SC  2  370.00  42.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085668 BABITA  NASKAR Female No  228  47 47 SC  4  367.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787941 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  229  48 48 SC  5  367.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365822 SOUMIT  MADHU Male No  230  49 49 SC  9  366.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560871 RITTIKA  MONDAL Female No  232  50 50 SC  7  361.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000723297 JOYJIT  MONDAL Male No  234  51 51 SC  5  360.00  42.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529138 ARGHYA  SAHA Male No  236  52 52 SC  8  351.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697255 MONOJIT  MONDAL Male No  238  53 53 SC  4  342.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902399 AJOY  BARUI Male No  241  54 54 SC  1  341.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304016 ANIRBAN  ROY Male No  243  55 55 SC  1  340.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397999 SUKDEB  MONDAL Female No  244  56 56 SC  3  339.00  42.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303991 ANIRBAN  SARDAR Male No  245  57 57 SC  1  336.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164553 ANINDYA  BALA Male No  246  58 58 SC  24  333.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244522 KOUSHIK  MONDAL Male No  247  59 59 SC  3  323.00  42.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278595 SANAJIT  MONDAL Male No  248  60 60 SC  2  312.00  40.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000191897 ADITYA  SAMADDAR Male No  249  61 61 SC  1  305.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001959801 JAY  TUDU Male No  88  1 1 ST  10  555.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394879 HIRA  MURMU Female No  124  2 2 ST  13  512.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403686 SUDIPTA  SINGH Female No  145  3 3 ST  9  489.00  57.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491539 SMRITILIKA  HEMBRAM Female No  169  4 4 ST  7  452.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252722 SUSHMA  KERKETTA Female No  171  5 5 ST  8  451.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


